holders. The purpose of the CP bond was to restructure the term loans with Standard Chartered
Bank Zambia PLC and Zanaco Bank PLC as well as providing improved security structure and
reducing foreign currency borrowings.

106

PART V

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INFORMATION

PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   ETC Bio   Proforma
   Zambeef   Energy   financial
   Group(1)  Adjustment(2)  Adjustment(3)   Limited(4)  Adjustment(5)  Adjustment(6)   position(7)

   At   At
   30 September   31 October
(USD’000s)   2010   2010
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Goodwill   3,270   –   –   –   –   5,907   9,177
Property, plant and equipment   105,923   –   –   39,801   –   –   145,724
Biological assets   764   –   –   2,105   –   –   2,869
Deferred tax asset   535   –   –   –   –   –   535
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
   110,492   –   –   41,906   –   5,907   158,305
Current assets
Biological assets   12,457   –   –   1,869   (1,869)   –   12,457
Inventories   27,644   –   –   10,261   (10,261)   –   27,644
Trade and other receivables   11,499   –   –   7,722   (7,722)   –   11,499
Amounts due from related

companies   205   –   –   1,050   (1,050)   –   205
Cash and bank balances   –   52,100   (47,813)   50   (50)   –   4,287
Income tax recoverable   51   –   –   –   –   –   51
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
   51,856   52,100   (47,813)   20,952   (20,952)   –   56,143
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total assets   162,348   52,100   (47,813)   62,858   (20,952)   5,907   214,448
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves
Share capital   42   52,100   –   1   (1)   –   52,142
Share premium   71,861   –   –   37,551   (37,551)   –   71,861
Reserves   23,107   –   –   7,706   (7,706)   –   23,107
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
   95,010   52,100   –   45,258   (45,258)   –   147,110
Non-controlling interest   79   –   –   –   –   –   79
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
   95,089   52,100   –   45,258   (45,258)   –   147,189
Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities   28,522   –   –   –   –   –   28,522
Obligations under finance leases   270   –   –   –   –   –   270
Deferred liability   1,077   –   –   –   –   –   1,077
Deferred tax liability   296   –   –   –   –   –   296

[…]

7.1   As at the date of this document and on Admission, the interests (all of which are beneficial unless
otherwise stated) of the Directors and their immediate families, related trusts or companies controlled
by them (“Connected Persons”) in the share capital of the Company are as follows:

On Admission
   Number of
   Ordinary
   As at the date of this document   Shares
   Percentage   (including   Percentage
   Number of   of issued   Rights Issue   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Shares and   Share
Name   Shares   Shares   Placing Shares)   Capital

Dr. Jacob Mwanza   1,000,000   0.63   1,100,000   0.44%
Francis Grogan1   3,596,631   2.27   3,596,631   1.45%
Yusuf Koya   14,323   0.01   22,380   0.01%
Carl Irwin2   3,489,372   2.20   4,333,1356   1.75%
Sushmit Maitra   –   –   –   –
Lawrence Sikutwa3   600,783   0.38   938,723   0.38%
John Rabb4   5,036,040   3.17   7,868,813   3.17%
Irene Muyenga   8,569   0.01   8,569   0.00%7

Stanley Phiri   –   –   –   –
Adam Fleming5   8,284,762   5.22   10,699,762   4.31%
   ––––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total   22,030,480   13.88   28,568,013   11.52%   ––––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

1   Held indirectly through Banata Limited

2   3,482,682 Ordinary Shares held indirectly through Tajar Limited

3   Held indirectly through Madison General Insurance Company Limited

4   Held indirectly through Shaka Holdings Inc.

5   Held indirectly through Rhodora Limited

6   840,000 Placing Shares to be issued to Applegum Pty Ltd

7   On Admission Irene Muyenga will hold 8,569 shares representing 0.0000346 per cent. of the Enlarged Share Capital

PR(I) 17.2

PR(I) 17.3

124

7.2   Save as disclosed in paragraphs 7.1 of this Part VI, none of the Directors or any of their respective

[…]

9.   Significant Shareholders

9.1   As at the date of this document and on Admission, the Company is aware of the following persons
who are or will hold, directly or indirectly, voting rights representing three per cent. or more of the
issued shares of the Company to which voting rights are attached:

On Admission
   Number of
   As at the date of this document   shares
   Percentage of   (including   Percentage
   Number of   of issued   Rights Issue   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Shares and   Share
Name   Shares   Shares   Placing Shares)   Capital

RBS PLC as a depositary sub
fund for M&G Recovery Fund   12,300,391   7.75%   26,623,908   10.74%

SSB Emerging Markets Fund   15,763,891   9.93%   24,631,080   9.93%
SQM Frontier Africa Master

Fund Ltd   14,764,333   9.30%   19,764,333   7.97%
Rhodora Limited   8,284,762   5.22%   10,699,762   4.31%
Standard Bank London Clients

Account   10,101,565   6.36%   12,942,630   5.22%
Artico International Equity Fund   9,363,990   5.90%   9,363,990   3.78%
Stanbic Nominees   5,361,514   3.38%   8,377,365   3.38%
National Pension Scheme

Authority (NAPSA)   8,282,171   5.22%   8,282,171   3.34%
Shaka Holdings Inc.   5,036,040   3.17%   7,868,813   3.17%
African Life Financial Services   6,758,309   4.26%   6,758,309   2.73%
   —————   —————   —————   —————
   96,016,966   60.50%   135,312,361   54.57%
   —————   —————   —————   —————

9.2   All Shareholders have the same voting rights.

9.3   To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, the Company is not directly or indirectly owned or controlled
by any Shareholder. Save as set out in the Articles and the Zambian Takeover and Merger Rules, there
are no measures in place to prevent or regulate the ownership or control of the Company.

10.   Material Contracts